6 Cent Plan
No longer available to Business new enrollment effective 8/01/2011

Residential and Business customers, who meet the eligibility below, may select this Plan
rates in lieu of dial station basic rate and GCI calling card basic rates of this tariff.
Customer may enroll in this Plan by completing and returning an enrollment form provided
by the Company, or by requesting enrollment during the customer’s contact with a
Company customer service or marketing representative. Unless otherwise specified, only
one calling plan is allowed per main billed account. This Plan does not include Operator
Service and Directory Assistance calls.

Eligibility:
- Customers must be subscribed to Company’s local wireline service, when available to
receive all rates and benefits outlined below.
- Customers must select the Company’s 6 Cents A Minute Plan, as described in
Section 4.2.36 of GCI's Tariff RCA No. 419, for their Intrastate calling.

Specific Rates:

Per minute rates are as follows:

(1) Dial Station $.06

(2) Calling Card $.15

Service Charge $0.00
Benefits:

Customers may also participate in the GCl-Alaska Airlines Mileage program.

To participate in the GCI-Alaska Airlines Mileage Program customers must:
- Be subscribed to the Company as its primary interexchange carrier.
- Have a current Alaska Airlines Mileage “AAMN” Plan number.
- Provide current AAMN to Company.
(A customer, who selects this plan, but is without an AAMN, or doesn’t
provide the Company the AAMN will receive all other benefits of this plan.
But will not accrue or receive the benefit miles.)

Customers must also note the following conditions:
- No more than one AAMN per account.
- Customer can only change the AAMN on the account once a month.
= (This does not exclude a customer who provided an inaccurate or
incomplete AAMN number from providing an accurate number in the
same month it was determined the AAMN provided was inaccurate.)



- Mileage will be awarded once a month to the AAMN on record. Splitting miles
between accounts is not allowed.

- Customers are responsible for notifying GCI that miles haven’t posted to the Alaska
Airlines Account and the notification must happen within one year of the activity
date.

Once eligibility for GCI-Alaska Airlines Mileage program is established, customers will
receive:

Alaska Airlines Mileage Plan mile for every dollar spent on the monthly recurring fee,
Interstate Dial Station, 800 Service, and Calling Card calls.

Monthly Plan Fee;

Per Account $2.99
Minimum Monthly Usage:

Per Account $10.00

o If the customer does not make a minimum of $10.00 they will be charged the
difference between what they spent and $10.00.

e  Volume contributing to the monthly minimum charge includes intrastate and
interstate direct dial, calling card, Inbound Option (800 Service if selected),
and International calls.

e The plan fee and any taxes and surcharges do not qualify as volume to
satisfy the monthly minimum requirement.

Optional Services:
Inbound Option — 800 Service
Minute Rate $.10
Monthly Service Fee $1.00

Small World International Option, FCC International Plan C6.6 at appropriate
option rates.

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2011



